

TAUNS Laboratories, Inc.

Announcement of New Listing on the Standard Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

IZUNOKUNI, Japan, June 20, 2024 - TAUNS Laboratories, Inc. (Headquarters: Izunokunishi, Shizuoka; President and CEO: Masaki Nonaka; hereinafter referred to as "the Company") announces that the Company has listed its shares on the Standard Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange (Securities Code: 197A) on June 20, 2024.

We would like to take this opportunity to respectfully inform you of this announcement and express our sincere gratitude to all those who have supported our Company.

The Company's management philosophy is "Through proprietary in vitro diagnostics, we will enrich lives and provide peace of mind. In order to do so, we will accumulate technology and knowledge, and continue to develop and improve our products." The Company's policy is to continue to provide better products to the world.

Your continued patronage and support are greatly appreciated.

For more information on new listings, please refer to the "New Listings" on the Japan Exchange Group website. Japan Exchange Group "New Listings " Website: https://www.jpx.co.jp/english/listing/stocks/new/index.html

We also launched our IR website today, so please refer to the "Investors" pages for IR information.

TAUNS Laboratories, Inc. "Investors" pages: https://www.tauns.co.jp/en/investors/

For inquiries regarding this press release, please contact:

TAUNS Laboratories, Inc. General Affairs Department TEL: +81-55-957-3090 E-mail: kouhou@tauns.co.jp